

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000023 Date 01 April 2016

Leisure Centres

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please provide the following information:

- 1. Details of the management arrangements for the Council's leisure centres i.e. are they operated:
 - (a) directly by the Council
 - (b) by an 'in-house' leisure trust or
 - (c) by an external contractor?

The City Council has four leisure centres, three are operated 'in-house' and the fourth is operated by a private contractor named Places for People

- If operated by an in-house trust or external operator, please provide the name
 of that contractor and the start/end dates of the contract?
 The external operator is Places for People and the current contract runs until
 2036.
- Please advise whether the contract includes a Sports Development function or whether the Council provides this service directly?
 The contractor does not provide a Sports Development function and the council does not provide this function following restructuring and budget cuts.